### 900239878 11/29/2012

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/13/2011

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Terayon Communication Systems, Inc.		01/13/2011	CORPORATION:

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	General Instrument Corporation	
Street Address:	101 Tournament Drive	
City:	Horsham	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19044	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2585557	CHERRYPICKER

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Email: kristen.poggensee@motorola.com

Correspondent Name: Kristen Poggensee
Address Line 1: 600 North US Highway 45
Address Line 4: Libertyville, ILLINOIS 60048

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brian P. Farley
Signature:	/bpf/
Date:	11/29/2012

### Total Attachments: 3

source=Merger Terayon Communication Systems, Inc. to General Instrument Corporation#page1.tif source=Merger Terayon Communication Systems, Inc. to General Instrument Corporation#page2.tif source=Merger Terayon Communication Systems, Inc. to General Instrument Corporation#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004909 FRAME: 0944 CH \$40 00 2585

# Delavare me

### The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"TERAYON COMMUNICATION SYSTEMS, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "GENERAL INSTRUMENT CORPORATION" UNDER THE NAME OF "GENERAL INSTRUMENT CORPORATION", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE THIRTEENTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2011, AT 1:21 O'CLOCK P.M.

DATE: 02-07-12

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 004909 FRAME: 0945

### CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

#### MERGING

# TERAYON COMMUNICATION SYSTEMS, INC. A DELAWARE CORPORATION WITH AND INTO

## GENERAL INSTRUMENT CORPORATION, A DELAWARE CORPORATION

Pursuant to Section 251 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

January 13, 2011

General Instrument Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware

### DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

TRST: That the name and state of incorporation or formation and the state of domicile of each of the constituent entities to the merger are as follows:

Name

State of Incorporation/Formation

(a) General Instrument Corporation

Delaware

("G!")

(b) Terayon Communication Systems, Inc. ("Terayon")

Delaware

SECOND: That an Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of GI and Terayon (together, the "Constituent Entities") in accordance with Section 251(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law ("DGCL").

THIRD: That Terayon shall be merged with and into GI, with GI being the surviving entity (the "Surviving Entity") in the merger, and the name of the Surviving Entity shall be General Instrument.

FOURTH: That the certificate of incorporation of GI at the effective time of the merger shall be the certificate of incorporation of the Surviving Entity.

HIFTH; That the merger is to become effective as of the date and time of the filing of this certificate with the Delaware Secretary of State.

SIXTH: That the executed Agreement of Merger is on file at 101 Tournament Drive, Horsham, PA 19044, the principal place of business of the Surviving Entity.

SEVENTH: That a copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the Surviving Entity on request, and without cost, to any stockholder or member, of a Constituent Entity.

PALDMS/428132.2

TRADEMARK REEL: 004909 FRAME: 0946 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Surviving Entity has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized representative as of the date first written above.

GENERAL INSTRUMENT CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation

Name: Title: Marc E. Rothman

CFO

PALDMS/428132;2

[Signature page for Conflicute of Merger]

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 004909 FRAME: 0947

**RECORDED: 11/29/2012**